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EXHIBIT 5 

(additions are underlined; deletions are [bracketed]) 

* * * * * 

 
Cboe EDGX Options Exchange Fee Schedule 
 
Effective July 1, 2019 

 
* * * * * 

Fee Codes and Associated Fees: 
 

Fee Code Description Fee/(Rebate) 
BA6 – RR No change. No change. 
XB6 AIM Customer-to-Customer Immediate Cross, XSP FREE 
XC3 Customer, XSP [(0.05)]FREE 
XD6 AIM Customer, XSP FREE 
XF3 - ZT8 No change. No change. 

 
* * * * * 

 
6 Automated Improvement Mechanism (“AIM”) Pricing  
Applicable to fee codes BA, BB, BC, BD, BE,[ and] CC, XD, and XB. 
 
When an AIM Agency Order trades in an AIM Auction against either an AIM Contra Order 
or an AIM Responder Order, the following fee codes and rates apply.  

 
 Agency* Contra 

 
Responder 

 All Securities All Securities Penny Pilot 
Securities 

Non-Penny 
Pilot Securities 

 Code Rate Code Rate Code Rate Code Rate 
Customer** BC 

 
($0.14) BB $0.05 BD $0.50 BE $1.05 

XD FREE 

Non-Customer 
 

BA $0.20 

Customer-to-
Customer 
Immediate 
Cross 
 

CC  FREE CC FREE 

XB FREE XB FREE 
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* When an AIM Agency Order executes against one or more resting orders that were already 
on the Exchange’s order book when the AIM Agency Order was received by the Exchange, 
the AIM Agency Order and the resting order(s) would receive the Standard Fee Rates.   
 
** Except when both the AIM Agency Order and the AIM Contra Order are Customer 
orders, in which case fee code CC or XB, as applicable, would be assigned. 

 
AIM Break-Up Credits: 
 
The Exchange will apply an AIM Break-Up Credit to the Member that submitted an AIM 
Agency Order, including a Member who routed an order to the Exchange with a 
Designated Give Up, when the AIM Agency Order trades with an AIM Responder Order.  

 
Symbols 

 
Credit Per Contract 

 
Penny Pilot Securities ($0.25) 

Non-Penny Pilot Securities ($0.60) 

 
* * * * * 
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